Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. Wide

. Grand
Gigantic
tremendous

1 The area has immense stretches of barren sand.

Rook
Sand
Grass
Dust

2 Their car had become stuck in a dune

Swallow
Swallows
Swallowed
Swallowing

3 Parts of the town in Salah are being by the desert

Nile

Indus
Mississippi
Niger

4 Timbuktu is near the river in the extreme south of the great desert
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. England
America
Africa
Australia

5 If a giant were to pick up and put it down in the middle of the Sahara desert, we
should have quite a task to find it

145
155
165
175

6 While out on the sand the thermometer registered F.

Run across
Ride the camel
Take lifts
Explore the land

7 It is extremely difficult to hitch-hikeacross the Sahara.

800
900
1200
100

8 Such a sandstorm had completely buried a huge caravan of ............... camels without
leaving a trace of them.

String

Line of book
Lion

Line of a poem

9 "Line" here means

in dus
Niger
Mississippi
Nile

10 Timbuktu is near the river................... in the extreme south of the great desert.

calling
seeking
searching
pleasant

11 "inviting" here means
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water
wine

. cigarette
. tobacco

12 The next waterhole was two days away, and the travellers now had neither food nor

Leisurely
free
unplanned
irregular

13 He was able to contiue his hitch-hick in a manner.

Donkey

Goat
Elephant
Camel

14 the start was made as dawn, Boubaker and Christopher eachon a ........
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400
600
800
1000

15 The wire of the recording machine was very thin but it was about ................. feet long.
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16

17

18

19

20

With a of pain he hopped back into the truck.
El-Golea, a miles on, was reached without further mishap
He inside.

When they found that Christopher was

Vigilant means.

, they became friendly at once
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cough

. Loud sigh

Shout
50

200
300

Ran
Jumped

. Staggered
. French
. British

. African

. Careless
. Carefree

D. Caretaker



