

## English FA Part 2 Chapter 12 Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The area has immense stretches of barren sand.	A. Wide B. Grand C. Gigantic D. tremendous
2	Their car had become stuck in a dune	A. Rook B. Sand C. Grass D. Dust
3	Parts of the town in Salah are being by the desert	A. Swallow B. Swallows C. Swallowed D. Swallowing
4	Timbuktu is near the river in the extreme south of the great desert	A. Nile B. Indus C. Mississippi D. Niger
5	If a giant were to pick up and put it down in the middle of the Sahara desert, we should have quite a task to find it	A. England B. America C. Africa D. Australia
6	While out on the sand the thermometer registered F.	A. 145 B. 155 C. 165 D. 175
7	It is extremely difficult to hitch-hikeacross the Sahara.	A. Run across B. Ride the camel C. Take lifts D. Explore the land
8	Such a sandstorm had completely buried a huge caravan of camels without leaving a trace of them.	A. 800 B. 900 C. 1200 D. 100
9	"Line" here means	A. String B. Line of book C. Lion D. Line of a poem
10	Timbuktu is near the river in the extreme south of the great desert.	A. in dus B. Niger C. Mississippi D. Nile
11	"inviting" here means	A. calling B. seeking C. searching D. pleasant
12	The next waterhole was two days away, and the travellers now had neither food nor	A. water B. wine C. cigarette D. tobacco
13	He was able to contiue his hitch-hick in a manner.	A. Leisurely B. free C. unplanned D. irregular
14	the start was made as dawn, Boubaker and Christopher each on a	A. Donkey B. Goat C. Elephant D. Camel
15	The wire of the recording machine was very thin but it was about feet long.	A. 400 B. 600 C. 800 D. 1000

16	With a of pain he hopped back into the truck.	A. cough B. Scream C. Loud sigh D. Shout
17	El-Golea, a miles on, was reached without further mishap	A. 50 B. 100 C. 200 D. 300
18	He inside.	A. Ran B. Jumped C. speeded D. Staggered
19	When they found that Christopher was, they became friendly at once	A. French B. American C. British D. African
20	Vigilant means.	A. Careful B. Careless C. Carefree D. Caretaker